Mobile SoC
Code Information
• Microcontroller
• MSP
• MOS
April 2009
- 1 - Part Number Decoder
Microcontroller Code Information(1/3)

" Refer to Next Page "
Microcontroller Code Information(2/3)
- 3 - Part Number Decoder
Last Updated : April 2009
S 3 X X X X X X X X - X X X X - X X X X X X
16 17 18 19 20 21 221 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15
- ELP2
H : 16              U : 40
- QFPH
D : 160 F : 240
- COB
C : 8 D : 8CNCL         E : 21
F : 6                 G : 2
- PLCC
C : 52 Z : 44
-TSSOP
C : 8               H : 16                 R : 48
- QFP
A : 128 C : 144 D : 160
E : 208 G : 256 R : 48
T : 64 U : 304 W : 80
X : 100 Z : 44
- SOP
C : 8 H : 16 I : 18
K : 20 M : 24 N : 28
O : 32
- TQFP
A : 128 B : 48                T : 64
W : 80             X : 100
- TEBGA
F : 716            X : 492
- COB (SAWN / WF)
0 : 0
- WFP
A : 44              C : 68                 D : 81
E : 88               F : 119              G : 110
13. Package Pin
Wafer/CHIP BIZ = 0 (NONE)
- SDIP
B : 56 M : 24 O : 32
Q : 42 T : 64 V : 30
- LGA
A : 88 C : 83 E : 208
J : 176
- DIP
C : 8 H : 16                 I : 18
K : 20 N : 28                 P : 40
M : 24              Q : 32
- LQFP
C : 144 D : 160              E : 208
F : 216            G : 256               H : 100
J : 176             R : 48 T : 64
W : 80             X : 100
- WQFP
T : 64
- BGA
A : 272 B : 416              C : 496
D : 153            E : 208               F : 716
G : 388
- PBGAH
E : 918            J : 176
- ETQFP
C : 144            D : 176
- UELP
T : 64              C : 8
- ELP
A : 88               B : 56                 H : 16
O : 32               R : 48                T : 64
U : 40
Microcontroller Code Information(3/3)
- 4 - Part Number Decoder
Last Updated : April 2009
S 3 X X X X X X X X - X X X X - X X X X X X